LI\/J

.FractaL FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden

design www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product

and companv names mentioned herein mav be trademarks of their respecive companies.
vl

Accessory Box Contents

Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
Komnnekraums kopobku ¢ akceccyapamu / 7 74 1) RY Y ZAONE | BHEBAR / B4 3RE

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHTbI Anst npusoaa
unu gucka 3,5" /3.5 4 > F RSATHX
2 | 3.5" ERRIRIT / 3.5" TERRIRIE

Motherboard Screw (6-32)
% ‘ Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
. J mere / Tornillos para la placa base /
Moderkortsskruv / BUHTbI ANnsi ycTaHOBKM
% matepuHckon nnatsl / ¥ H—R— R
=0 CREVES AR P

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mereojkljll / Separadores para la dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
placa base / Moderkortsdistans / MoanoH Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl Anst npueoaa
[Nsi MaTepuHCKol nnatbl / ¥ HF—R— K wnn aucka 25" /2.5 41 2 F R4 T A%
AR KA7 | AR | E AR Xe0 325 maemi /25 mrame

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BuHTbl ans
NpUBOAA ONTUYECKUX AUCKOB | HF RS A

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Nataggregatskruv / BuHTbI Ans ycTaHOBKMU
6noka nutanus / BIREBRA XD / BIRA

iRe / BIRGLIERR AR TRZY | RRARL | KA RIS
Padlock Bracket .
Vorhangeschlossbuigel / Support de Cable Ties

cadenas / Soporte para candado /
Fastplatta for hanglas / Ckoba HaBecHoro
samka/ /NROY VB €8 / 8RR/
HEZHR

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / KabenbHas ctska / 7—7 )L
A | RET | RIRH

CORE 1500

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoacTtso nonb3oBaTend

| A—Y—HAA R/ AFES/ EHEEH

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkuhlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YctaHoska paguaTtopa BoasiHoro oxnaxaeHust / KRHZ S T—2—
F7°2 A [ AORHIERET / KIS BEASBRE

TOP: 240 mm

Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx/ £Z8/ EER / LE

Limitations:

32 mm space above the motherboard.
Radiator and fan assemblies with B > > D
combined thickness higher than 32 T
mm may interfere with motherboard '
components taller than 36 mm.

Il
ons

jn

Front: 240 mm
Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Front/ Mepen / BT / BIEAR / IEE i

Limitations:

Max radiator thickness: 45mm

(With the lower HDD cage in secondary
position and the upper HDD cage y

removed) ]

fragkal

Rear: 120 mm JS 5 5 5 5 > ol |-
Rickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero —

Baksida / 3agHsas yactb / B H

EER/ EE\

Possible Fan Locations

Mégliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTa ans yctaHoBku BeHTUnATopos / 7 7  ZFR B TE 2571 /| XBXNBWNE / XEBRE
BB

120mm

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awmTa ot nbinu /

FBREX T+ A1 BHALRT  BERE

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begransningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuuenns, cM. Be6-cTparuuy / BAE N3 SREBFICOVW T, Web R—S %S R/ ARE
R, ¥ANT/ AEER , F2EBERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Mopnepxka n obcnyxueanne / HR— N EH—E R | XRESRSE / T ENRE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnu Heobxoanma nomolLb, noxanyiicTa, CBskutech ¢ Hamn / H7R— R AR BRIBEF, HREAVADE
KEEV/MERE , BERR / MEWHE , HEFEBE

o

support@fractal-design.com

L o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and Front Panels
Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumuTe GokoBble 1 NnepeaHioo
naven / BIE & CRIE/NRIL OB S U / 37 T 0 EAR A 5 AR / 47 BRI E 52 EE EEAR

aos

Install Standoffs and I/0 Shield

Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection
u E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/0-plat / Ycra

HOBWTE OMOPbI W MNaHKy BBOAa-BbIBoAa / AR RA 7 & 1/0 —)L ROEY 1 / REE
RO R4k / REBAR 1/O AR

\km 0. 0, ©, [jfﬁu

POWERSW
POWER LED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED

HD Audio

Connect Cables for Front I/0
. Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables

para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeanHuTe kabenu nepegHnx yCTpoiicTs
BBOAa-BbIBOAA / BIE /O AM#ELKT —7 )L / HI/O RIEHERERL / IEME /O MEER

Install 2.5" Drives
Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /
Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusogsl unu aucku / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB fF
VT | R4%2.5" K / R 2.5" RiRk

WY

ARRN

N

AL—LJ

(

| Optional: Install a 2.5" Drive
Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerk / Installer disque 2.5 / Instale una unidad de 2,5" / Installera 2,5"
enhet / YcTaHosuTe 2,5" npusop unu anck / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 O {$1F / £$2.5" 1@8% /
R 2.5" Wik

Optional: Pre-route the PSU Motherboard Cables

Umleitung PSU-Hauptplatinenkabel / Pré-acheminer cables bloc d’alim. & carte mére /
Prepare el recorrido de los cables de la fuente de alimentacion de la placa base / Férdra
kablar fran PSU till moderkort / MpeasaputensHo NpoBeauTe kabenu NUTaHWs MaTepUHCKO

E:nanu /PSU XH—R— K 7—7 )L OBHER / FERPSUEREL#THL / AEREE
HARBAR

"o

u§§§§3=

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcraHosute rpacbuseckyto nnaty / 27 4 Y I A— ROBMY 413/ REE+F/
REBRF

n H
Install 3.5" Drives
m Installation 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 3,5" /

Installera 3,5" enheter / Ycrarosute 3,5" npusogs! unu auckn / 3.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB
it/ R%%3.5" TERE / R4 3.5" Wik

Install the Power Supply
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nataggregatet / YcraHosute 6nok nutanns / BIRZEE OELY) A4 0 / RIEEHER /
RETRHER

@3@3333§3@§ 3@..
n = I

[el
oo o0
g = .
(w} =
n
) — =]
- 3
n )
o
Nz i —

MR

R

TS 5 5 5 > > - @

Install the Motherboard Assembly
Installation Hauptplatinenzubehdr / Installer 'ensemble carte mere / Instale la placa base /
E Installera moderkortet / YcraHosute c6opky Mateputckoil nnatsl / Y HF'—R—K P> 71

DY) REERAN | RETHRAEN

° .

. = o m- S
el
0 | ©50aeeseoe @
[ | it
<
£R8oebR0soe=eaca

£2080050505000558

° I
Be00
Cassvssisivsivan e o20%0
o 008®0
[(3ssassnsannannan] 8439@8
Jor=ret(=S
Chnawnanen] | 25939
— Qosc2
3080
ot o 55005
7 &%

Lifteranschliisse / Connecter les ventilateurs / Conecte los ventiladores / Koppla in flaktar /
Moakniounte BeHTUNATOPbI / 7 7 > DR EENS / EEAR

E Connect the Fans

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosuTe 5,25" npusoasl unm auckn / 5.25 4 > F RS A 7 OELY)
1317 / R3%5.25" 1@8HE | R¥ 5.25" Bifk




